TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 3404/0693

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bear Stearns Corporate Lending Inc.		101/30/2013 1	banking corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renfro Corporation
Street Address:	661 Linville Road
City:	Mount Airy
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27030
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78460275	BARE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	75467559	BLISTER TAMERS
Serial Number:	73205324	BONNIE DOON
Serial Number:	73166673	BONNIE DOON
Serial Number:	78391649	BONNIE DOON SINCE 1919
Serial Number:	71524293	BRIGADOON
Serial Number:	73168964	BRIGADOON
Serial Number:	75839456	COMFORT ON YOUR TOES! EXTRA COMFORT FOROPEN-BACK SHOES
Serial Number:	78585758	COPPER SOLE
Serial Number:	74211553	FIT FIRST
Serial Number:	78560042	FOOTCARE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78560021	HEALTH STRIDES
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004962 FRAME: 0370

OP \$690.00 7846

Serial Number:	75670439	LIGHTSTYLE
Serial Number:	73417456	
Serial Number:	75393676	
Serial Number:	74064626	
Serial Number:	73393226	
Serial Number:	75393677	
Serial Number:	74375428	
Serial Number:	73417481	
Serial Number:	78473184	MOISTURE GUARD
Serial Number:	74364375	NATURAL CHOICE
Serial Number:	74112944	RENFRO
Serial Number:	75633791	RPL TECH
Serial Number:	75805659	SMARTWEIGHTS
Serial Number:	73122907	SPORTS TUFF
Serial Number:	78158207	ON YOUR FEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045777-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	02/13/2013

Total Attachments: 11

source=IP Release - Executed#page1.tif source=IP Release - Executed#page2.tif source=IP Release - Executed#page3.tif source=IP Release - Executed#page4.tif source=IP Release - Executed#page5.tif source=IP Release - Executed#page6.tif source=IP Release - Executed#page7.tif source=IP Release - Executed#page8.tif source=IP Release - Executed#page9.tif source=IP Release - Executed#page9.tif source=IP Release - Executed#page10.tif

source=IP Release - Executed#page11.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of January 30, 2013, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as successor in interest to Bear Stearns Corporate Lending Inc., a New York banking corporation, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of October 5, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, (the "Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Renfro Acquisition Inc., a Delaware corporation, Renfro Corporation, a North Carolina corporation and successor to RC Merger Corp., and Renfro Services Co., Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Grantors") and the Administrative Agent are parties to the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2006 at Reel/Frame Nos. 3404/0693 and 18362/0893 and with the United States Copyright Office on October 10, 2006 at V3543 D602, the Grantors granted the Administrative Agent a security interest in its Collateral including all Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Amendment dated December 17, 2010 ("Security Amendment") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2010 at Reel/Frame No. 4435/0990, the Grantors supplemented the Agreement with newly acquired Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 8.15(a) of the Agreement and Section 10.14(b) of the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Agreement), the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and associated goodwill, including those Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights, set forth in Schedule 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and associated goodwill, including those Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights, set forth in Schedule 1.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NY\5674104.2 045777-0014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

See attached.

3 NY\5674104.2 045777-0014

Renfro Corporation Copyright Portfolio

United States of America S		COUNTRY
ed States of America SOCK SIZE GROWTH CHART		TITLE
[]1990]		CREATED
TXU-422-445	NUMBER	REGISTRATION
May 25, 1990	DATE	REGISTRATION
Registered		STATUS

Renfro Corporation Patent Portfolio

Issued and in Force	May 28, 2002	6393620	June 25, 2001	09/888,723	PARTIAL SOCK	United States of America
Issued and in Force	December 30, 2003	D484302	August 2, 2002		TRI-CUSHIONING SOCK 29/164,869	United States of America
Issued and In Force	December 5, 2000	D434649	May 1, 2000	4 29/122 830 · · · ·	SOCK DISPLAYS TO SEE	United States of America
Issued and in Force	May 29, 2001	D442803	April 28, 2000	29/122,557	SOCK DISPLAY	United States of America
Issued and In Force	May 18, 2000	D424814	December 31, 1988	29/098/510	AL ARTIGUES HOLDER STATE	United States of America
	DATE	NUMBER	DATE	NUMBER		
STATUS	ISSUE	PATENT	FILING	APPLICATION	TITLE	COUNTRY

Renfro Corporation Trademark Portfolio

India		Hong Kong				Denmark	Demark designation	China		Canada	Canada Maria Barana	Canada		Canada	Blad Assessment	Australia		Australia	COUNTRY
COPPER SOLE	Bongie Dyon	BONNIE DOON	Bon <u>ine Do</u> on	JOUNNIE DOON	WAS CORRESOLE COMMENTAL STATES	N SINCE 1919 (and design)	BOWNE POON !	COPPER SOLE		MOISTURE GUARD	EIT FIRST TO SEE THE SECOND SE	COPPER SOLE	Bennie Doon	BONNIE DOON	NONPEKSULES.	COPPER SOLE	Bon <u>ine Doon</u>	_ŏ	TRADEMARK
1381702		3338/81		18/0222	A0002454			A0002454	108661	1,247,300	@234 1,046.441	1,270,537	31) 042	277,180	S 55 67878/1086	A0002454	24 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A	196521	APPLICATION NUMBER
September 1, 2005	i die teinim	November 21, 1981		May 21, 1981	September 1,2005	March 29, 2004	© Mey/10, 1978 - ∵ :	September 1, 2005	Warch 20, 2001	February 15, 2005	February 9, 2000	August 31, 2005	100ember 2, 1983	August 6, 1963	April 25, 2006	June 6, 2006	April 12, 2004	August 11, 1965	FILING DATE
		974/1983		84967		-	VR 2827 1881		588639		575659		298,590	135,062			828752	A196521	REGISTRATION NUMBER
		November 19, 1992		April 20, 1993			Odoba 16, 1981		December 5, 2003		February 13, 2003		December 28, 1984	March 26, 1964			April 12, 2004	November 2, 1967	REGISTRATION DATE
Pending	Panding	Registered	Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered	Pending	Registered	Pending	Registered	Published	Registerad	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	STATUS

ATTACHMENT 6

ATTACHMENT A

Newly-Acquired Intellectual Property – Patents

Dated as of December 17, 2010

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS BY KBELL HOLDINGS, INC.

U.S.S.N.	Filing Date	<u>Inventors</u>
61/185,944	6/21/10	Jann E. Middo

ATTACHMENT B

Newly-Acquired Intellectual Property - Trademarks

Dated as of December 17, 2010

U.S. TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS BY K B SOCKS, INC.

<u>Trademark</u>	Class	Serial No.	Filing Date
SOCKTACULAR!	25	85/129,007	9/14/10
SOCKTACULAR!			

U.S. TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS BY K B SOCKS, INC.

<u>Trademark</u>	Class	Serial No.	Filing Date
КВ	25	77/439,320	04/03/08
KB			
K BELL	25	75/908,412	02/02/00
K BELL TOO	25	78/934,274	07/20/06
R BLLL 100			
SOCK TRENDS	25	76/542,321	09/02/03
SOCKS WITH THOUGHTS	25	77/756,529	06/10/09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004962 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 02/13/2013

NY\1713560